900236444 10/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Surveying And Mapping, Inc.		10/10/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	221 West 6th Street	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2298048	SAM, INC.
Serial Number:	85604080	NEARBUILT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124578008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 512-457-80000

Email: cheusmann@dbcllp.com

Correspondent Name: Coti Heusmann
Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Coti Heusmann
	TRADEMARK

900236444 REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0965

DD & CE 00 2298048

Signature:	/Coti Heusmann/	
Date:	10/18/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Notice of Security Agreement-USP source=Notice of Security Agreement-USP		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0966

Notice of Security Agreement

This Notice of Security Agreement (this "Notice") is dated effective as of October 10, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), and is by and between Surveying And Mapping, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Borrower"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association (the "Bank").

This Notice is intended for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Borrower and Bank have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated of even effective date with this Notice pursuant to which the Borrower granted a security interest to the Bank in the patents, patent applications, trademarks, and trademark applications owned by the Borrower on the Effective Date which are more fully described on *Exhibit A* attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference for all purposes, as well as all patents, patent applications, trademarks, and trademark applications acquired after the Effective Date. This Notice is recorded in the public interest in order to give third parties notification of equitable interests or other matters relevant to the ownership of a patent, patent application, trademark or trademark application.

Inquiries regarding this Notice or the underlying security interest may be addressed to the Bank and Borrower at:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 221 West 6th Street, 2nd Floor Austin, Texas 78701 Attn: M. Brent Bertino

Surveying And Mapping, Inc.
4801 Southwest Parkway, Parkway 2, Ste 100
Austin, Texas 78735
Attn: Samir G. Hanna and, separately,
Richard A. Cabrera

Nothing in this Notice shall alter the agreements of the Borrower and Bank set forth in separate loan documents.

EXECUTED to be EFFECTIVE AS OF, but not necessarily on, the Effective Date.

BORROWER:

Surveying And Mapping, Inc., a Texas corporation

Samir G. Hanna, President

BANK:

M. Brent Bertino, Vice President

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association

Richard A. Cabrera, Chief Financial Officer

Exhibit A The Existing Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
USA	SAM, INC.	2298048	12/7/1999
Pending Trad Country	emark Applications Trademark	Serial No.	net (S. C. in C. C.)
			Filing Date
USA	NEARBUILT	85/604,080	4/20/2012
Trademark A	pplications in Preparation		
		77.N	pected Products/
Country	Trademark		ng Date Services

2

1578309.1

RECORDED: 10/18/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004883 FRAME: 0968